

# Auto Magic

Professional Car Care®

EXTERIOR DETAILING

# Banana Magic™

Premium High-Gloss Cream Wax



PRECAUTIONS ON BACK LABEL

# No. 73

Container Intended for #73 Banana Magic™ Only

## No. 73 Banana Magic™

Banana Magic™ is a final step VOC compliant cream wax designed to add a high gloss and rich lustre to new or used vehicles. Banana Magic contains banana oil which emits a rich banana fragrance. This premium wax is a low dust, high durability formulation that is easy to use and lasts a long time. **DIRECTIONS:** Shake well. For hand application, use a wax applicator in overlapping, circular motions. Allow to haze, then remove with a soft, clean microfiber or terry towel. For orbital machine application, wax with slow speed (1200 rpm) and a clean final finish foam pad. Can also be buffed with a variable speed buffer and a finishing foam pad at 1000 to 1200 rpm.

Banana Magic™ est une cire crème d'étape finale conforme aux normes régissant les COV, conçue pour ajouter un éclat brillant et un lustre riche aux véhicules neufs ou d'occasion. Banana Magic contient de l'huile de banane qui émet un parfum riche de banane. Cette cire de qualité supérieure est une formulation quasi exempte de poussière et très durable qui est facile à utiliser et dure longtemps. **MODE D'EMPLOI :** Bien agiter. Pour l'application à la main, utiliser un applicateur de cire en faisant des mouvements circulaires qui se chevauchent. Laisser sécher jusqu'à ce qu'un voile apparaisse, puis essuyer avec une serviette microfibre douce et propre ou une serviette en tissu éponge doux. Pour l'application à la machine orbitale, appliquer la cire à basse vitesse (1200 rpm) et avec un tampon de finition en mousse. Peut également être appliqué avec une polisseuse à vitesse variable et un tampon de finition en mousse à une vitesse de 1000 à 1200 rpm.



**DANGER** - May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. Flammable liquid and vapor. Keep away from heat/sparks/open flames/hot surfaces. No smoking. Keep container tightly closed. Ground/bond container and receiving equipment. Use explosion-proof electrical/ventilating/lighting/equipment. Use non-sparking tools. Take precautionary measures against static discharge. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. **FIRST AID:** IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water/shower. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician. Do NOT induce vomiting. In case of fire: Use CO2, dry chemical, or foam to extinguish. Store locked up. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep cool. Dispose of contents/container to an approved waste disposal plant. Toxic to aquatic life with long lasting effects. See Safety Data Sheet for additional information.

**WARNING:** Cancer - [www.P65Warnings.ca.gov](http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov)

**DANGER** - Peut être mortel en cas d'ingestion et de pénétration dans les voies respiratoires. Liquide et vapeurs inflammables. Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur/des étincelles/des flammes nues/des surfaces chaudes. Ne pas fumer. Maintenir le récipient fermé de manière étanche. Mise à la terre/liaison équipotentielle du récipient et du matériel de réception. Utiliser du matériel électrique / de ventilation / d'éclairage antidéflagrant. Utiliser des outils ne produisant pas des étincelles. Prendre des mesures de précaution contre les décharges électrostatiques. Porter des gants de protection/des vêtements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. **PREMIERS SOINS:** EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): enlever immédiatement les vêtements contaminés. Rincer à l'eau/se doucher. EN CAS D'INGESTION: appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPISON ou un médecin. NE PAS faire vomir. En cas d'incendie: Utiliser du CO2, une poudre extinctrice ou une mousse pour l'extinction. Garder sous clef. Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Tenir au frais. Éliminer le contenu/récipient dans une usine d'élimination des déchets approuvée. Toxique pour les organismes aquatiques, entraîne des effets à long terme. Voir la fiche de sécurité pour plus d'information.

**AVERTISSEMENT:** Cancer - [www.P65Warnings.ca.gov](http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov)

**Contains (CAS#):** Water (7732-18-5), Hydrotreated Naphtha, Heavy (Mineral Spirits, Stoddard Solvent) (64742-48-9), Distillates (petroleum), hydrotreated light (64742-47-8), Kaolin (92704-41-1), Dimethyl siloxane, trimethylsiloxy-terminated (63148-62-9), LIGHT HYDROTREATED DISTILLATE (68410-97-9), Ester of montanic acids (an acid mixture C24-C23) (73138-45-1), Oleamide DEA (93-83-4), Primary Amyl Acetate (628-63-7), Butylated Hydroxytoluene (128-37-0), 1,2-Butanediol, 2,3-dimethyl-, 1-acetate (624-41-9). For more ingredient information visit [www.automagic.com](http://www.automagic.com) or call toll free 1-800-729-7600.

**LIMITATION OF LIABILITY:** Auto Magic® Distributors and/or ITW agents will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from this product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including warranty, contract, negligence or strict liability. Auto Magic® products should always be used as directed.

## Auto Magic

Professional Car Care®

### FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

Manufactured in USA of foreign and US components

Auto Magic is a trademark of ITW Evercoat  
a division of Illinois Tool Works Inc.  
6600 Cornell Road, Cincinnati, OH 45242, USA  
513-489-7600 | [AutoMagic.com](http://AutoMagic.com)

ITW Permatex Canada  
a division of Illinois Tool Works Inc.  
101-2360 Bristol Circle  
Oakville, ON Canada L6H 6M5

(13373) 11.2020